NAME
130219A
GREC-045
120919A
130315A
120921A
GREC-044
120904G
130327A
GREC-047
1209218
GREC-046
1302088
130314A
120905
130212B
1303278
120904A
130318A
120802A
120905A
130318B
120905J
120904B
1209058
130314B

MONTH
FEBRUARY
JANUARY
SEPTEMBER
MARCH
SEPTEMBER
JANUARY
SEPTEMBER
MARCH
JANUARY
SEPTEMBER
JANUARY
FEBRUARY
MARCH
SEPTEMBER
FEBRUARY
MARCH
SEPTEMBER
MARCH
AUGUST
SEPTEMBER
MARCH
SEPTEMBER
SEPTEMBER
SEPTEMBER
MARCH

CATEGORY TYPE

FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
FOREST
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN
URBAN

DELIMBED PINE "
DELIMBED PINE "
HW BARK

HW WTC

HW WTC

LOGS

PINE BARK

PINE BARK

PINE WTC

PINE WTC

PINE WTC
BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH

BRUSH
BRUSH-SCREENE
BRUSH-SCREENE
BRUSH-SCREENE
LOGS

LAB
EERC
EERC
BEL
EERC
BEL
EERC
BEL
EERC
EERC
BEL
EERC
EERC
EERC
BEL
EERC
EERC
BEL
EERC
BEL
BEL
EERC
BEL
BEL
BEL
EERC

DESCRIPTION

delimbed slash pine tops
delimbed slash pine tops

HW bark from Offerman GA chip mill
hardwood whole tree chips
mixed HW whole tree chip
solid wood stem (loblolly bay)
pine bark from RT Fernandina mill
pine bark

loblolly pine whole tree chip
slash pine whole tree chip
sand pine whole tree chip
brush

brush (compare to 130208B)
brush

brush

brush

brush

brush

brush

brush

brush

screened brush (120905I)
screened brush (120904A)
screened brush (120905A)

logs

LOCATION
Columbia Co.
Suwanee Co.
Offerman
Brooksville
Thonotosassa

Putnam Co.

Fernandina Beach

Manxville
Putnam Co.

Thonotosassa

Gainesville
Gainesville
Gainesville
Holder
Jacksonville
Jacksonville
Lakeland
Ocala

Ocala
Orlando
Gainesville
Jacksonville
Ocala

Gainesville

CL%
0.0046
<0.002
<0.010
0.0146
0.0220
0.0052
<0.011
0.0084
<0.002
<0.023
<0.002
0.0243
0.0543
0.0100
0.0578
0.0460
0.0510
0.0411
0.0478
0.0310
0.0428
0.0110
0.0620
0.0310
0.0092



GREC-043 JANUARY URBAN LOGS EERC logs Gainesville 0.0048
130327C MARCH URBAN LOGS EERC logs Jacksonville 0.0215
130208A FEBRUARY URBAN YW EERC residental YW, screened Gainesville 0.0678
120905E SEPTEMBER URBAN YW BEL residential YW, screened Gainesville 0.0310
130327D MARCH URBAN Yw EERC residential YW, hand screened Green Cove Springs 0.0615
130319A MARCH URBAN YW EERC brush and YW, unscreened N. Tampa 0.0187
130212A FEBRUARY URBAN YW EERC residential YW, screened St Pete 0.2290
120905G SEPTEMBER URBAN YW BASE MATER BEL ground and double screened WRR base material Gainesville 0.0210

BEL results
PENDING RESULTS Cl (%) F (ppm)
130418A APRIL FOREST HW WTC EERC + BEL hardwood culls and pine tops (<10%), not notably leafy Brooksville 0.0170 <5.0
1304198 APRIL FOREST HW WTC EERC + BEL hardwood whole tree chips, 2-3 weeks old little leafy material Hawthorne <0.005 <5.0
130424A APRIL FOREST HW WTC EERC + BEL hardwood whole tree chips, near 100% solid wood Monticello <0.005 <5.0
130424C APRIL FOREST HW WTC EERC + BEL hardwood WTC, small diameter (less than PW spec) + tops Lee <0.005 <5.0
1304248 APRIL FOREST PINE TOPS EERC + BEL pine tops NOT DELIMBED (compare 130219A); rel. high needle content Lee <0.005 <5.0
130415A APRIL FOREST UNDERSTORY  EERC Flatwoods understory brush (llex, Lyonia) 1.5" and under Waldo NA NA
1304198 APRIL FOREST UNDERSTORY  EERC Willows 2" dia and under Citra NA NA
130424D APRIL FOREST UNDERSTORY  EERC Hammock understory-oaks, wax myrtle, etc 1.5" and under White Springs NA NA






EERC results
Hg (ppm) Cl F Hg

<0.020

<0.020

<0.020

<0.020

<0.020
NA
NA
NA



